

**WWTF Drainage Replacement Project**

Project Number. 14UT01

BID TABULATION

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	Powder River Construction, Inc. PO Box 2020 Gillette, WY 82717		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SCREENING UNIT							
SP-02700.1704	INSTALL 4" FLOOR DRAIN PIPING	LF	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
SP-02700.1804	INSTALL 4" VENT PIPE	LF	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
SP-02700.19	INSTALL CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SP-02700.20	INSTALL FLOOR CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
SP-15410.01	INSTALL FLOOR DRAIN	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
GRIT UNIT							
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	400	\$ 2.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	8	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	400	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
02700.0104	INSTALL 4" SANITARY SEWER	LF	45	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00
02700.10	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02900.05	SEEDING	SF	2500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP-02700.1704	INSTALL 4" FLOOR DRAIN PIPING	LF	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
SP-15410.01	INSTALL FLOOR DRAIN	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
SP-15410.03	INSTALL TROUGH DRAIN	LF	24	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
SP-16000.0201	INSTALL 1" ELECTRICAL PVC COATED RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	LF	75	\$ 37.75	\$ 2,831.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
SP-16000.02015	INSTALL 1-1/2" ELECTRICAL PVC COATED RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	LF	75	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00
SP-16000.0202	INSTALL 2" ELECTRICAL PVC COATED RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	LF	50	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
SP-16000.02025	INSTALL 2-1/2" ELECTRICAL PVC COATED RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	LF	25	\$ 57.75	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00
ANAEROBIC DIGESTER UNIT							
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	30	\$ 21.50	\$ 645.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	4	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
02231.0106	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
02520.0206	6" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PATCH	SY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER	LF	30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
02700.0108	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
02700.09	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SP-02665.3006	INSTALL 6" DI YARD PIPING	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
SP-02665.3106	INSTALL 6" PLUG VALVE	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
SP-02700.1704	INSTALL 4" FLOOR DRAIN PIPING	LF	100	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
SP-02700.1706	INSTALL 6" FLOOR DRAIN PIPING	LF	200	\$ 255.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
SP-02700.1803	INSTALL 3" VENT PIPING	LF	150	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
SP-02700.1804	INSTALL 4" VENT PIPING	LF	150	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
SP-02700.2002	INSTALL 2" SUMP PUMP PIPING	LF	150	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
SP-15410.01	INSTALL FLOOR DRAIN	EA	14	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
SP-15410.0404	INSTALL SUMP PUMP SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SP-15410.0501	INSTALL 1" FLOOR PENetration	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SP-15410.0502	INSTALL 2" FLOOR PENetration	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
SP-15410.0503	INSTALL 3" FLOOR PENetration	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SP-15410.0504	INSTALL 4" FLOOR PENetration	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
SP-15410.0604	INSTALL 4" ROOF PENetration VENT	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
DEWATERING UNIT							
SP-02530.14	GRIND AND SEAL CONCRETE	SF	315	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,625.00
SP-02700.1706	INSTALL 6" FLOOR DRAIN PIPING	LF	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP-02700.1804	INSTALL 4" VENT PIPING	LF	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
SP-15410.03	INSTALL TROUGH DRAIN	LF	36	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 410,535.00		\$ 455,090.00

The Tabulation of Bids herein is a true representation of the Bids received on August 27, 2014.

